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KATHERINE A. MCDOWELL
Direct (603) 595-3924
katherine@mcd-law.com

December 5, 2007

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

PUC Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket AR 517
This letter serves as notice that PacifiCorp submitted its final request for a Private Letter Ruling

to the Internal Revenue Service on November 28, 2007, as required by Order 07-401. Copies
of the request may be obtained by contacting John Ryan of PacifiCorp at (503) 813-5601.

Very truly

atherine A. McDowell

cc. AR 517 Service List

Phone: 503.595.3922 e Fax: 503.595.3928 & www.mcd-law.com
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830 e Portland, Oregon 97204
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in

3 Docket AR 517 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and

4 first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated

5 below.
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Randall Dahlgren

Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St 1WTC 0702
Portland OR 97204
randy.dahlgren@pgn.com

Steve Evans
PacifiCorp
steve.evans@pacificorp.com

Natalie Hocken
PacifiCorp
natalie.hocken@pacificorp.com

Douglas Larson
PacifiCorp
doug.larson@pacificorp.com

Ron McKenzie

Avista Utilities

PO Box 3727

Spokane WA 99220-3727
ron.mckenzie@avistacorp.com

Oregon Dockets
PacifiCorp
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

Rates & Regulatory Affairs
NW Natural

220 NW 2nd Ave

Portland OR 97209-3991
efiling@nwnatural.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (AR 517)

Melinda J. Davison
Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor Ste 400
Portland OR 97204
mail@dvclaw.com

Ryan Fuller
PacifiCorp
ryan.fuller@pacificorp.com

Jason W. Jones

Department of Justice

Regulated Utilities & Business Section
1162 Court St NE

Salem OR 97301
jason.w.jones@state.or.us

James McDougall

Avista Utilities

PO Box 3727

Spokane WA 99220-3727
james.mcdougalli@avistacrop.com

David J. Meyer

Avista Corporation

PO Box 3727

Spokane WA 99220-3727
david.meyer@avistacorp.com

Allen C. Chan

Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor Ste 400
Portland OR 97204
mail@dvclaw.com

Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St 1WTC0702
Portland OR 97204
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204
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Inara K. Scott Douglas C. Tingey

2 NW Natural Portland General Electric
220 NW 2nd Ave 121 SW Salmon St 1WTC13
3 Portland OR 97209-3991 Portland OR 97204
inara.scott@nwnatural.com doug.tinge n.com
4
David F. White Paul M. Wrigley
5 Tonkon Torp LLP PacifiCorp
1600 Pioneer Tower paul.wrigley@pacificorp.com
6 888 SW 5th Ave
Portland OR 97204
7 davidw@tonkon.com
8 DATED: December 5, 2007.
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Amie Jamieson\Y
11
Of Attorneys for PacifiCorp
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